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China Touring Cor Champlonship NE|JEE
FERFEHRFE TAGHeuer
HIEF A (sl ) PTIAE 5

2019 FEVRE () BRMLBLSE 5 )\ ol SIdb X FEIRERS
12 - 15 December 2019

FEERE (i) BB BRM N BTIEFE (2.984 km)
HBRA HEALFR’-W]P SR Classification on the best lap
Pos. No. Name Team Car Best Lap In lap Laps Gap 1st Gap Prev Tires

1 19 FHbk4F &0 EIRKAR3I3ZER EFRE 1:22.076 10 e - MICHELIN
2 1 BxRE K ZBRFERA #—RAE i 1:22.231 9 12 0.155 0.155 MICHELIN
3 9 XWX LR KAR333ZERA FRE 1:22.261 10 11 0.185 0.030 MICHELIN
4 8 KERXR LR KAR333ZER EHRE 1:22.298 8 1240222 0.037 MICHELIN
5 2 WEfF KZEIFEN F— BT 1:22.702 9 10 0.626 0.404 MICHELIN
6 1 M3LF KRGUERTEER 23 —4K3 1:22.760 6 10  0.684 0.058 MICHELIN
7 77 WHRHEHEE RARAREREER 23 —1KK3 1:22.879 7 10  0.803 0.119 MICHELIN
8 96 ¥ %4-BEHR IEREKEER 4 4 £ D50 1:22.959 7 10  0.883 0.080 MICHELIN
9 44 XIPE I RFEHZER B 1:22.990 9 10  0.914 0.031 MICHELIN
10 22 Bk KZBIFER Fr— AR 1:23.075 5 10  0.999 0.085 MICHELIN
11 95 kA% JERREER 43 4 £ D50 1:23.111 8 10  1.035 0.036 MICHELIN
12 66 FKER KRABIEETEEN 423 —MKK3 1:23.150 10 10 1.074 0.039 MICHELIN
13 13 FHER K ZBRFER i — AR T 1:23.282 10 11 1.206 0.132 MICHELIN
14 98 k4 EEREER 4 ¥ 48 £ D50 1:23.539 7 10  1.463 0.257 MICHELIN
15 88 HZEH RRDGERTEEN 23 —48K3 1:23.555 6 9 1479 0.016 MICHELIN
16 15 FKIUE JTIRFEHER TR 1:23.784 2 31708 0.229 MICHELIN
17 7 MHEY ERAA333ZER ERRIE 1:25.646 10 10  3.570 1.862 MICHELIN

Best Lap : 1:22.076 (130.8 km/h), (No.19) Fl#k .
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China Touring Car Championship

W

PEEERFE TAGHeuer
W4 () IR 5
» A) 2 Y =K » N =
2019 HEKZE (i) BoLEESE )\ 48 BRI FEIRER=
12 - 15 December 2019
FERE Gpit) BOLEER BT ROUETIEFE (2.984 km)
HB A HEALFR-H5 S Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 19, BHk-4¢ &, Pos. 1
1 16:38:54 26.856 26.454 34.457 1:27.767 3:53.786
2 16:40:17 25.196 24.980 32.772 1:22.948 5:16.734
3 16:41:39 24.779 25.067 32.798 1:22.644 6:39.378
4 16:43:02 24.877 25.244 33.016 1:23.137 8:02.515
5 16:44:32 24.817 25.228 39.432 PitIn 9:31.992
6 16:48:49 3:13.818  27.880 35.355 4:17.053 13:49.045
7 16:50:19 27.177 26.607 35.942 1:29.726 15:18.771
8 16:51:41 24.798 25.032 2320 ]1:22.150 16:40.921
9 16:53:06 26.328 34.267 1:25.305 18:06.226
10 16:54:28 24.731 32.472 19:28.302
11 16:56:09 25.108 30.342 45.309 Pitin 21:09.061
No. 11, A% A, Pos. 2
1 16:38:06 25.338 25.252 32.967 1:23.557 3:06.247
2 16:39:29 25.142 25.165 32.856 1:23.163 4:29.410
3 16:40:52 25.120 25.267 32.765 1:23.152 5:52.562
4 16:42:20 25.093 25.183 37.501 1:27.777 7:20.339
5 16:43:43 25.077 25.246 32.925 1:23.248 8:43.587
6 16:45:12 25.952 25.982 36.966 PitIn 10:12.487
7 16:49:20 3:05519  27.172 134.880 4:07.571 14:20.058
8 16:50:42 24.993 24.963 32.347 1:22.303 15:42.361
9 16:52:04 25.003 24.817 [32.411 1:22.231 | 17:04.592
10 16:53:27 25272 32.714 1:22.842 18:27.434
11 16:54:55 25.266 26.365 36.047 1:27.678 19:55.112
12 16:56:18 24.971 25.035 32.812 1:22.818 21:17.930
No. 9, 3 BiX, Pos. 3
1 16:38:51 25.997 26.652 33.816 1:26.465 3:51.413
2 16:40:15 25.272 25.458 32.856 1:23.586 5:14.999
3 16:41:38 25.103 25.406 32.735 1:23.244 6:38.243
4 16:43:00 24.841 25.044 1:22.373 8:00.616
5 16:44:33 25.734 28.193 38.831 Pit In 9:33.374
6 16:49:00 314777  28.368 43.397 4:26.542 13:59.916
7 16:50:32 30.062 28.558 33.266 1:31.886 15:31.802
8 16:51:54 24.768 24.960 32.539 1:22.267 16:54.069
9 16:53:16 24.856 24.930 32.537 1:22.323 18:16.392
10 16:54:38 24.750 25.020  32.491 1:22.261 19:38.653
11 16:56:05 24.949 24.988 36.588 Pitin 21:05.178
No. 8, JKE& 7R, Pos. 4
1 16:38:45 25.636 25.548 32.836 1:24.020 3:45.181
2 16:40:09 25.193 25.400 33.129 1:23.722 5:08.903
3 16:41:32 25.185 25.268 32.782 1:23.235 6:32.138
4 16:42:55 25.087 25.128 33.019 1:23.234 7:55.372
5 16:44:35 28.070 28.557 43.554 PitIn 9:35.553
6 16:48:50 3:10.781  28.561 34.925 4:14.267 13:49.820
7 16:50:13 25.388 25.062 32.560 1:23.010 15:12.830
! /-’ .
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Lrce %

b ERE (i) BRAVELFE-ERAM EI 18 (2.984 km)
H R HeAL Fo-HI SR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 8, k¥ 7R, Pos. 4
8 16:51:35 [24.904 J24.964 [32.430 [1:22.298 | 16:35.128
9 16:52:58 25.068 25.202 32.666 1:22.936 17:58.064
10 16:54:21 25.072 25.080 32.893 1:23.045 19:21.109

11 16:56:34 36.510 43.810 52.964 PitIn 21:34.393

No. 2, Bi &4, Pos. 5
1

16:38:08 25.831 25.377 32.955 1:24.163 3:08.213
2 16:39:31 25.275 25.130 32.751 1:23.156 4:31.369
3 16:40:59 25.532 25.371 36.580 Pit In 5:58.852
4 16:45:24 3:25.831  26.092 33.174 4:25.097 10:23.949
5 16:46:47 25.324 25215 1:22.936 11:46.885
6 16:48:17 25.117 26.567 38.195 Pit In 13:16.764
7 16:52:02 2:43.996 25817 35.248 3:45.061 17:01.825
8 16:53:24 22318 25.398 32.511 1:22.827 18:24.652
9 16:54:47 25.027 [24.900 32775 19:47.354
10 16:56:11 25.441 25.284 32.752 1:23.477 21:10.831

No. 1, M54/, Pos. 6
1

16:38:58 25.995 25.395 34.693 1:26.083 3:57.754
2 16:40:21 25.397 25.286 32.844 1:23.527 5:21.281
3 16:41:44 25.228 25.137 32.602 1:22.967 6:44.248
4 16:43:18 26.217 28.038 39.875 Pit In 8:18.378
5 16:48:59 4:37.637  26.848 36.384 5:40.869 13:59.247
6 16:50:22 25.101 25.108 32.551 15:22.007
7 16:51:48 27.983 33.300 1:26.373 16:48.380
8 16:53:11 25.113 25.042 32.800 1:22.955 18:11.335
9 16:54:34 25.224 (5025 32544 ]1:22.793 19:34.128
10 16:56:03 25.505 25.255 38.060 Pit In 21:02.948

No. 77, W 1 7 37 - T4 £, Pos. 7

1 16:39:02 25.804 25.601 33.092 1:24.497 4:01.754
2 16:40:25 25.366 25.339 32.801 1:23.506 5:25.260
3 16:41:48 25.321 25.233 32.694 1:23.248 6:48.508
4 16:43:17 25.208 25.125 38.317 PitIn 8:17.158
5 16:48:53 4:29.551 29.242 37.421 5:36.214 13:53.372
6 16:50:17 25.187 25.098 33.041 1:23.326 15:16.698
7 16:51:39 |25.081 25.290 32.508 [1:22.879 | 16:39.577
8 16:53:15 25.617 27.849 41.851 1:35.317 18:14.894
9 16:54:40 25.089 25.189 35.320 1:25.598 19:40.492
10 16:56:19 25.866 29.669 43.504 PitIn 21:19.531

No. 96, T 24-BE4R, Pos. 8

1 16:38:44 25.849 25.587 33.113 1:24.549 3:43.918
2 16:40:10 25.282 25.970 35.406 1:26.658 5:10.576
3 16:41:34 25.136 25.135 32.919 1:23.190 6:33.766
4 16:43:07 25.774 27.234 39.980 PitIn 8:06.754

NGK Alsper Gameo.

SPARK PLUGS Engineering
REMBEAR: FFELK: (EX-F
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China Touring Car Champlonship
FEEFERFE TAGHeuer
HHH % (Sl ) I TE
N= : s HE Y =By M= L
2019 FEKZE (i) BRAVECTE 5 )\ 45l WIHC R P ERERR
12 - 15 December 2019
S, i} =y PARTR
FERZE (i) R BRFR- BRMN FINETIE 3% (2.984 km)
2 =23
HB R A HEAL TV SR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 96, ¥ 24-BE4R, Pos. 8
5 16:48:16 4:02.820 28.625 38.058 5:09.503 13:16.257
6 16:50:07 46.382 28.374 35.669 1:50.425 15:06.682
7 16:51:29 25.262 25.053 32.644 11:22.959 | 16:29.641
8 16:52:52 |25.1 13 |24.951 |32.962 1:23.026 17:52.667
9 16:54:16 25.202 25.041 32.896 1:23.139 19:15.806
10 16:55:55 28.163 32.051 39.404 PitIn 20:55.424
No. 44, XII¥¥, Pos. 9
1 16:40:31 27.028 26.809 34.037 1:27.874 5:31.190
2 16:41:55 25.387 25.565 33.333 1:24.285 6:55.475
3 16:43:19 25.296 25.271 33.297 1:23.864 8:19.339
4 16:44:43 25.348 25.181 33.491 1:24.020 9:43.359
5 16:46:19 28.150 26.923 40.426 Pit In 11:18.858
6 16:50:19 2:52.984 33.701 33.878 4:00.563 15:19.421
7 16:51:43 25.396 25.185 32.910 1:23.491 16:42.912
8 16:53:07 25.386 25.211 33.728 1:24.325 18:07.237
9 16:54:30 |25.092 |24.989 |32.909 11;_22.990 ] 19:30.227
10 16:56:11 25.557 26.745 48.763 PitIn 21:11.292
No. 22, {a[B% K, Pos. 10
1 16:38:13 25.851 25.522 33.228 1:24.601 3:13.182
2 16:39:37 25.389 25.596 32.885 1:23.870 4:37.052
3 16:41:07 25.398 25.886 39.308 PitIn 6:07.644
4 16:45:25 3:08.784 35.328 33.875 4:17.987 10:25.631
5 16:46:49 25.371 25.180 |32.524 |1 :23.075 | 11:48.706
6 16:48:18 25.381 25.296 38.588 Pit In 13:17.971
7 16:51:37 2:13.038 29.263 37.128 3:19.429 16:37.400
8 16:53:00 25.214 25.188 32.841 1:23.243 18:00.643
9 16:54:24 25.176 25.062 32.867 1:23.105 19:23.748
10 16:55:47 25.403 25.418 32.872 1:23.693 20:47.441
No. 95, & #1142, Pos. 11
1 16:38:39 26.133 25.694 33.253 1:25.080 3:38.710
2 16:40:02 25.593 25.208 32.960 1:23.761 5:02.471
3 16:41:26 25.442 24.993 32.989 1:23.424 6:25.895
4 16:42:53 25.479 25.047 36.327 PitIn 7:52.748
5 16:48:06 4:05.537 31.367 36.761 5:13.665 13:06.413
6 16:49:33 26.131 26.595 34.432 1:27.158 14:33.571
7 16:50:57 25.643 24.931 32.783 1:23.357 15:56.928
8 16:52:20 25.342 25.064 32.705 [1:23.111 | 17:20.039
9 16:53:43 25.452 25.051 32.904 1:23.407 18:43.446
10 16:55:07 25.378 25.074 33.226 1:23.678 20:07.124
No. 66, 7k &5, Pos. 12
1 16:38:59 25.775 26.050 33.297 1:25.122 3:58.975
2 16:40:23 25.588 25.283 33.179 1:24.050 5:23.025
V.8 m NG Gosto’
Yy, MICHELIN usto
NCK AsPec =
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China Touring Car Champlonship
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by =BT 47
dEEE (i) BRNECHE- BRAA R IEFE (2.984 km)
e = 4
FB A HELL T LSt Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 66, 7K % 3%, Pos. 12
3 16:41:46 25.444 25.263 32.912 1:23.619 6:46.644
4 16:43:10 25.343 25.151 32.985 1:23.479 8:10.123
5 16:44:43 25.837 25.630 41.457 Pit In 9:43.047
6 16:49:41 3:52.649  30.524 35.192 4:58.365 14:41.412
7 16:51:05 25.381 25.282 32.835 1:23.498 16:04.910
8 16:52:33 27.118 26.476 34.347 1:27.941 17:32.851
9 16:53:56 25.308 25.264 32.855 1:23.427 18:56.278
10 16:55:19 [25.125 ]25.076 ]32.929 1:23.150 20:19.428
No. 13, £H 7, Pos. 13
1 16:38:21 26.874 25.721 33.898 1:26.493 3:21.619
2 16:39:49 26.734 26.266 34.260 1:27.260 4:48.879
3 16:41:13 25.738 25.431 33.370 1:24.539 6:13.418
4 16:42:42 25.939 25.444 37.448 Pit In 7:42.249
5 16:47:37 3:51.249  27.498 36.340 4:55.087 12:37.336
6 16:49:01 25.905 25.067 33.262 1:24.234 14:01.570
7 16:50:25 [25361__]25.300 33.200 1:23.861 15:25.431
8 16:51:49 25.473 25.186 33.098 1:23.757 16:49.188
9 16:53:23 27.997 29.168 36.396 1:33.561 18:22.749
10 16:54:46 25.392 [25.008 [32.882 [1:23.282 ] 19:46.031
1 16:56:11 25.463 25.305 34.859 1:25.627 21:11.658
No. 98, k¥4, Pos. 14
1 16:38:28 26.105 25.627 33.730 1:25.462 3:27.941
2 16:39:52 25.839 25.418 32.979 1:24.236 4:52.177
3 16:41:16 25.518 25.563 33.271 1:24.352 6:16.529
4 16:42:45 25.747 25.552 37.591 Pit In 7:45.419
5 16:48:01 4:09.408 30.965 34.917 5:15.290 13:00.709
6 16:49:24 25.570 25.261 32.877 1:23.708 14:24.417
7 16:50:48 25.392 25.187 32.960 1:23.539 -] 15:47.956
8 16:52:12 [25:376 [25.209 33.166 1:23.751 17:11.707
9 16:53:36 25.455 25.205 33.781 1:24.441 18:36.148
10 16:55:00 25.494 25.273 33.158 1:23.925 20:00.073
No. 88, ¥ # /%, Pos. 15
1 16:38:47 25.985 25.928 33.351 1:25.264 3:47.104
2 16:40:12 25.728 25.888 33.509 1:25.125 5:12.229
3 16:41:41 25.651 25.524 38.218 Pit In 6:41.622
4 16:47:58 5:15.148  26.496 34.765 6:16.409 12:58.031
5 16:49:22 25.548 25.426 33.068 1:24.042 14:22.073
6 16:50:45 25.377 25.313 [32.865 [1:23.555 ] 15:45.628
7 16:52:18 [25:259 31.830 35.730 1:32.819 17:18.447
8 16:53:42 25.405 25.508 33.187 1:24.100 18:42.547
9 16:55:06 25.477 25.444 33.066 1:23.987 20:06.534
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PEBEERHFE TAGHeuer
W % () PR T

2019 HEVEZE (7)) BB %)\ AR P ERERE

12 - 15 December 2019

FEKRE (i) BB BRAN I ETIE T (2.984 km)
HRA HELL TV LSt Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 15, 4%, Pos. 16
1 16:40:35 25.602 26.003 /33.071 1:24.676 5:35.491
2 16:41:59 25.374 25.439 32.971 |1:23.784 | 6:59.275
3 16:43:25 125.246 125.388 35.104 1:25.738 8:25.013

No. 7, f8ZE %, Pos. 17
1

16:39:20 39.133 27.234 35.421 1:41.788 4:20.531
2 16:40:48 26.881 26.380 34.279 1:27.540 5:48.071
3 16:42:15 26.305 25.927 34.485 1:26.717 7:14.788
4 16:43:42 26.325 26.335 34.684 1:27.344 8:42.132
5 16:45:18 31.572 26.571 38.143 Pit In 10:18.418
6 16:49:29 3.02.192  31.968 36.573 4:10.733 14:29.151
7 16:50:59 26.629 26.367 37.382 1:30.378 15:59.529
8 16:52:26 26.273 26.133 34.303 1:26.709 17:26.238
9 16:53:52 26.210 25.776 34.284 1:26.270 18:52.508
1 16:55:18 25.812 34.069 [125646 ]  20:18.154

ynTEE NGK Asper Losto

SPARK PLUGS Enginzeving
REMBERZ: FELM]: R EX-F

Start : 16:35, End : 16:55
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